MANDATORY DISCLOSURE

Name of the Institute : Aryan Institute of Engineering & Technology

Address : At-Barakuda, Po- Panchagaon, Dist- Khordha, Odisha, PIN-752050
Tel: 0674-2377100/ 110
Email: aryan.edu23@gmail.com, principal@aryan.ac.in

Website: www.aryan.ac.in
Year of Establishment ; 2009

Name and Address of the Trust: Aryan Educational Trust
Flat No.37, Block No.5, Metro City, Nayapalli Bhubaneswar-751012

Details of the Trustees : 1. Dr. Madhumita Parida, Chairperson, Ph-0674-2595051

2. Er. Antaryami Badu, Joint Chairman  0674- 2540528

3. Mr. Muktikanta Badu, Member 0674-2540528
Affiliating University ; Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Rourkela, Odisha
Type of Institute : Unaided self-financing, Co-education
Principal : Prof. (Dr) Pravat Kumar Subudhi

Tel:-0674-2377113

Email: principal@aryan.ac.in, aryan.edu23@gmail.com

Details of Accreditation : Accredited by NAAC in the year 2017
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Courses Offered

Sl. | Name of the Course Intake Year Started | Level Type | Annual Fees
1. | Mechanical Engineering 120 2009 UG-B.Tech FT Rs 63,000/-
2. | Electrical Engineering 60 2009 UG-B.Tech | FT Rs 63,000/
3. | Civil Engineering 120 2009 UG-B.Tech | FT Rs 63,000/
4. | Electronics &Comm. Engg 30 2009 UG-B.Tech | FT Rs 63,000/
5. | Computer Science & Engg. 60 2010 UG-B.Tech | FT Rs 63,000/
6. | Electrical and Elect. Engg 30 2010 UG-B.Tech | FT Rs 63,000/
7. | Structural Engineering 30 2014 PG-B.Tech FT Rs 63,000/

Admission Process: Odisha Joint Entrance Examination conducts all the admission process
through an e-counseling procedure. Every student has to appear one of the entrance examination
i.e. JEE Main or OJEE. In case of PG, if the student having GATE score Card or PGAT score
card then he/she will be eligible for admission.

Reservations of seats: Scheduled Caste - 8% , Scheduled Tribe -12%, Green Card - 5%,
Physically Challenged- 3%, Ex-Servicemen- 2% Tuition Fee Waiver- 5% (Supernumerary),
Women 30%

Criteria: 10+2 examination of CHSE, Odisha or equivalent with Physics and Mathematics as
compulsory subjects along with one of the subjects from Chemistry / Biotechnology / Biology/
Technical Vocational Subject / Electronics / Computer Science / Information Technology/
Geology / Statistics. The candidate should have passed individual subject and must have
obtained 45% marks (40% in case of candidate belonging to SC/ST category)

Governing Body Members

Name Designation GB Designation
Dr. Madhumita Parida Chairperson AIET Chairman
Prof. (Dr.) Pravat Kumar Subudhi | Principal AIET Member Secretary

Mrs Sasmita Parida Director AIET Trustee Member

Prof. (Dr.) Kamalakanta Mishra Rtd. Professor, NIT,Rourkela Member
Prof. (Dr.) Sadananda Sahu Rtd. Professor, IIT,Kharagpur Member
Prof. (Dr.) Sarat Chandra Panigrahi | Rtd. Professor, 1IT,Kharagpur Member
Mr. Jayakrushna Rath MD,Mechem India Pvt. Ltd Member
Mr. Saroj Kumar Jena Manager HR, Aarti Steel Pvt. Ltd. | Member




Dr. Biranchi Prasad Mishra

Associate Professor ,AIET

Faculty Representative

Mr. Amiya Kumar Sahoo

Associate Professor, AIET

Faculty Representative

BPUT Nominee

Ex-Officio Member

Govt. Nominee

Ex-Officio Member

Representative of Alumni

Member

Representative of Parent

Member

Members of the Governing Body meets twice in each academic year and members of Academic
Advisory Body/College Academic Council meet 4 times in an academic year.
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FACULTY LIST

FACULTYID
1-1530855880
1-456740741
1-409964909

1-11068701721
1-756253112
1-1457069284
1-1461263179
1-9312725404
1-9512725309
1-3220487741
1-3227771837
1-3227871057
1-3380707093
1-3396135403
1-3411190874

1-3572465614
1-3574111713
1-3584288125
1-3584288135
1-3637859568
1-3644032143
1-3644123303
1-3655362025
1-3663004303
1-4565034655
1-4565488242
1-4565488249
1-4620548385
1-4620949689
1-4641794997
1-4642039309
1-4642346874
1-4832965897

1-7376622768
1-7469979312

NAME

Dr. PRAVAT Kumar SUBUDHI
Dr. AMIYA Kumar SAHOO
Dr. PRADYUT KUMAR SWAIN

Dr. SHAIK MOZAMMIL

Dr. SUNITA BAL

Dr. BHIMA RAO RAGHUPATRUNI
Dr. DURGA PRASAD RATH

Dr. BHAVESH KUMAR DADHICH
DR. PRAKASH CHANDRA SAHU
Ms. ANKITA PANDA

Mr. SURAJ Kumar PATEL
Engineer MURARI Prasad PANDA
Mr. DEVOTTAM KUMAR
Engineer AJIT KUMAR PANDA
Mr. BHARATI PRASAD

Mrs. NILAMBARI PANDA

Mr. ABANI KUMAR MUDULI
Mr. AMAN Kumar OJHA

Mr. PRIYABRATA NAYAK

Ms. SUPRIYA PALEI

Mr. SIPRA SARITA BHUYAN
Mr. SAUMYA RANJAN SAHOO
Mr. ALOK KUMAR NANDI

Mr. PRADIPTA KUMAR BHATTA
Mrs. SMITA DAS

Mr. SANGRAM kishore KHANDAI
Mr. NALINAKSHYA PANDA
Mrs. SUCHISMITA SATPATHY
Mrs. PALLAVI PRIYADARSHINI
Mr. ALOK KUMAR MOHANTY
Mr. GOURI SANKAR SWAIN
Ms. SUCHISMITA ROUT

Ms. SHAHENAZ PARWEEN

Mr. ABHISHEK MOHANTY
Mr. MURALI RAIJ
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ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR
DEAN, RESEARCH
PROFESSOR
ASSO PROFESSOR
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DATE OF JOINING

01/02/21
14/06/10
10/08/20

01/09/21
03/11/11
11/04/13
01/08/12
04/11/20
22/11/21
18/07/16
04/07/16
01/07/16
16/01/17
09/07/16
10/01/17

21/08/19
02/01/16
03/06/15
05/11/16
01/08/17
01/12/17
01/12/17
01/06/17
01/08/17
08/01/19
07/01/19
02/01/19
06/08/18
03/11/18
02/01/19
18/07/18
03/08/18
25/10/18

02/03/20
15/07/19



1-7470298367
1-7470298403
1-7470298409

1-7470681941
1-7470681947
1-7470682109
1-7471306878
1-7471307225
1-7471353861
1-7471354575
1-7471449071
1-7471449077
1-7471449093

1-7487810981

1-7533797759
1-9436636514
1-9313009793
1-9313010124
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1-9486214138
1-9486214512
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1-9487069329
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1-9495916948
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1-9516661252
1-9517017207
1-9517106280
1-9517236650
1-9517671847
1-9517672031

Mr
Mr
Ms
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Mr

. MATRUJIT MOHANTY
. PRIYA  SATAPATHY
. ANANYA [PSITA

. DEBENDRA SAHOO
. SATYAJEET MOHANTY

Mrs. VIDYA  MOHANTY

Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms
Ms
Mr
Ms

Mr

. SUSHREE BEHERA
. SUSHREE JENA

. PRATYUSABHANU KHUNTIA

. OSIN PATEL

. NILIMASHREE NIHARIKA
. NILANCHAL SWAIN
.JYOTIRMAYEE PANDA

. KHAGESWAR JENA

Miss BABITA MEHER
MS. RASHMITA BHUYAN

Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr

. SANJEEB KUMAR MISHRA
. BISWARANJAN BISWAL

. ARUN KUMAR JENA

. SASMITA DASHSHARMA

Mrs. SOUMYARASHMI
PANIGRAHI

Ms
Mr

. BHAGYASHREE DAS

. DIPANKAR PRAMANIK
. SAGARIKA PATRO

. SWARAJ PANDA

. KRUSHNA MISHRA

. PRADYUMN BEHERA
. BIUAYINI BEHERA

. BHARATI SETHI

. PRIYANKA BARICK

. CHITTA RANJAN OJHA
. NIRMAL CHARAN MALLICK
. AMBIKA prasad SAHU
. TRUPTISHREE DAS

. SUBRATA SAHU

. SABNAM DAS

. SAHIL MOHANTY

. SUNIL SAHOO

. RUPAK NAYAK

. PRAVAKAR MALLICK
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05/02/19
19/02/20
01/07/19

15/11/19
15/07/19
12/07/19
02/07/19
04/07/19
12/08/19
01/07/19
21/05/19
03/01/20
15/07/19

18/07/19

10/07/19
10/08/21
06/10/20
12/11/20
01/07/19
14/05/20

02/09/20
09/06/20
03/03/20
24/02/20
04/09/20
04/01/21
18/01/21
03/08/20
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10/03/20
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1-9529361638
1-11068634797
1-4521473633
1-11068701734
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1-1314628719
1-460441382
1-7362685784

1-803010685

1-1457217250
1-1461263174
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1-1526673655
1-2170418945

Mrs. SUCHARITA PRUSTY

Miss RASHMITA BHUYAN

MR. TAPAS RANJAN BAITHARU
Mrs. STHITIPRAJANYA SATPATHY
MR. KRUSHNA KESHAB BARAL
MR. SUKUMAR JOSHI

Mrs. SASMITA PARIDA

MR. PRAVAT MALLICK

Mr. PRAVAT kumar RAUTARAY
Mr. PRAKASH KUMAR DEHURY
Ms. BHAGYASHREE PANDA

Mr. CHINMAYA PRASAD NANDA

MR. DEBASHISH MISHRA
Mr. SANJEET RAJ

ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASST PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR

PLACEMENT OFFICER

EE

ce

CSE

ce

EE
MATHEMATICS
MANAGEMENT
MATHEMATICS

CSE
CSE
ME
ME

EE
ME

INFRATRUCTURE

Land & Building

Land Area (in Acres)

Built Up Area:
Playground/Sports/Games Area
Teaching/ Learning

Number of Class Rooms
Number of Tutorial Rooms
Number of Laboratories
Number of Seminar Rooms
Hostel

Boys Hostel Strength

Girls Hostel Strength

Library

Seating capacity of Library Reading Room
Number of Books in the Library

Number of Journals subscribed

ICT Infrastructure

Number of PCs in the Institution
Video Conferencing

Smart Classroom

Wi -fi connectivity

Type & Speed of Internet Connectivity

5 acres
29672 sqm
Available

26 Nos.
5 Nos.

60 Nos.
03 Nos.

750 Nos.
150 Nos.

150 Nos.
Titles — 3600, Volumes - 19500

National 48, International -19

350

Available

Available

Available

SWIFT mail - 200 Mbps
BSNL - 20 Mbps

11/05/20
18/08/21
18/11/21
03/09/21
01/12/21
02/12/21
14/05/10
22/11/21

04/01/21
17/09/12
14/09/12
03/09/12

11/08/20
30/10/13



Other Facilities

Auditorium — 500 seating capacity

Gymnasium - A well equipped gymnasium and upto date equipments are available for the
students. A PET has also been appointed to provide better training in respect of
gymnasium to the students. Yoga classes for the students are being held from 5.30
A.M. to 6.30 A.M. for Boys and 5.00 P.M. to 6.00 P.M. for Girls.

Indoor Games-Table Tennis, Carom, Chess are available for the students.

Outdoor Games- The Institute provides different types of playing kits for Football, Cricket,
Volleyball, Basket Ball etc.

Cafeteria - Cafeteria is available for the Boarders, Day scholars & staff of the college.

Medical Facilities- Medical facilities available inside the Campus. 24 hours Ambulance service is
also available in the campus.. A part time doctor has been engaged for weekly
health check-up.

Security- 24hours security services available in the campus at Arya Vihar, Bhubaneswar

Cooperative Store — Available

Transport Facilities: 6 Buses and 5 light vehicles available for transportation.



